
E821059 FL01271State Laboratory ID: EPA Lab Code:
E821059
Diversified Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 509
Jacksonville, FL  32224

(904) 807-9625

Attachment to Certificate #: E821059-31, expiration date June 30, 2024.  This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.

Analyte Method/Tech
Drinking WaterMatrix: 

Effective DateCategoryMethod CodeAnalyte#
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B-2011 200456181505
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Aluminum EPA 200.7 100138061000
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Arsenic EPA 200.7 100138061010
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Barium EPA 200.7 100138061015
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Beryllium EPA 200.7 100138061020
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Boron EPA 200.7 100138061025
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Cadmium EPA 200.7 100138061030
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Calcium EPA 200.7 100138061035
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Chloride SM 4500-Cl¯ C-2011 200852161575
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Chlorine SM 4500-Cl G-2011 200816231580
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 5/14/2012Chromium EPA 200.7 100138061040
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Color SM 2120 B-2011 200393101605
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Conductivity SM 2510 B-2011 200486171610
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Copper EPA 200.7 100138061055
Microbiology 9/15/2009Escherichia coli SM 9223 B 200376762525
Microbiology 12/8/2023Heterotrophic plate count SIMPLATE 600326022555
Microbiology 9/15/2009Heterotrophic plate count SM 9215 B 201798112555
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 5/14/2012Iron EPA 200.7 100138061070
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Magnesium EPA 200.7 100138061085
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Manganese EPA 200.7 100138061090
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 5/14/2012Mercury EPA 245.1 100366091095
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Molybdenum EPA 200.7 100138061100
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Nickel EPA 200.7 100138061105
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3¯ H-2016 201184721810
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Nitrite SM 4500-NO2¯ B-2011 201131151835
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 12/8/2023Orthophosphate as P EPA 365.2 100704031870
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Orthophosphate as P SM 4500-P E-2011 201242251870
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024pH SM 4500-H+ B-2011 201052201900
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Potassium EPA 200.7 100138061125
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Residue-filterable (TDS) SM 2540 C-2015 200504351955
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Silver EPA 200.7 100138061150
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Sodium EPA 200.7 100138061155
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Sulfate SM 4500-SO4¯ D-2011 201322122000
Primary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Temperature, deg. C SM 2550 B-2010 200532292030
Microbiology 9/15/2009Total coliforms SM 9223 B 200376762500
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Total hardness as CaCO3 SM 2340 C-2011 200476141755

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 3/28/2024 Expiration Date: 6/30/2024

Certification Type NELAP
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E821059 FL01271State Laboratory ID: EPA Lab Code:
E821059
Diversified Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 509
Jacksonville, FL  32224

(904) 807-9625

Attachment to Certificate #: E821059-31, expiration date June 30, 2024.  This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.

Analyte Method/Tech
Drinking WaterMatrix: 

Effective DateCategoryMethod CodeAnalyte#
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Total nitrate-nitrite SM 4500-NO3¯ H-2016 201184721825
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 1/31/2024Turbidity SM 2130 B-2011 200482202055
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Vanadium EPA 200.7 100138061185
Secondary Inorganic Contaminants 3/15/2012Zinc EPA 200.7 100138061190

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 3/28/2024 Expiration Date: 6/30/2024

Certification Type NELAP

Laboratory Scope of Accreditation 2Page of 6



E821059 FL01271State Laboratory ID: EPA Lab Code:
E821059
Diversified Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 509
Jacksonville, FL  32224

(904) 807-9625

Attachment to Certificate #: E821059-31, expiration date June 30, 2024.  This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.

Analyte Method/Tech
Non-Potable WaterMatrix: 

Effective DateCategoryMethod CodeAnalyte#
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B-2011 200456181505
Metals 3/15/2012Aluminum EPA 200.7 100138061000
Metals 12/28/2022Aluminum EPA 6010D 101559501000
General Chemistry 12/8/2023Ammonia as N EPA 350.1 100636021515
Metals 3/15/2012Antimony EPA 200.7 100138061005
Metals 12/28/2022Antimony EPA 6010D 101559501005
Metals 3/15/2012Arsenic EPA 200.7 100138061010
Metals 12/28/2022Arsenic EPA 6010D 101559501010
Metals 3/15/2012Barium EPA 200.7 100138061015
Metals 12/28/2022Barium EPA 6010D 101559501015
Metals 3/15/2012Beryllium EPA 200.7 100138061020
Metals 12/28/2022Beryllium EPA 6010D 101559501020
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Biochemical oxygen demand SM 5210 B-2016 201350391530
Metals 3/15/2012Boron EPA 200.7 100138061025
Metals 12/28/2022Boron EPA 6010D 101559501025
Metals 3/15/2012Cadmium EPA 200.7 100138061030
Metals 12/28/2022Cadmium EPA 6010D 101559501030
Metals 3/15/2012Calcium EPA 200.7 100138061035
Metals 12/28/2022Calcium EPA 6010D 101559501035
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Carbonaceous BOD (CBOD) SM 5210 B-2016 201350391555
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Chemical oxygen demand SM 5220-D-2011 201368161565
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Chloride SM 4500-Cl¯ C-2011 200852161575
Metals 5/14/2012Chromium EPA 200.7 100138061040
Metals 3/15/2012Cobalt EPA 200.7 100138061050
Metals 12/28/2022Cobalt EPA 6010D 101559501050
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Color SM 2120 B-2011 200393101605
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Conductivity SM 2510 B-2011 200486171610
Metals 3/15/2012Copper EPA 200.7 100138061055
Metals 12/28/2022Copper EPA 6010D 101559501055
Microbiology 2/3/2022Enterococci ENTEROLERT /

QUANTI-TRAY
600302082520

Microbiology 1/31/2024Escherichia coli SM 9223 B (Colilert
Quanti-Tray)-2016

202116472525
Microbiology 2/3/2022Fecal coliforms COLILERT®-18 (Fecal

Coliforms)
600026882530

Microbiology 1/31/2024Fecal coliforms SM 9222 D-2015 202100202530
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Hardness SM 2340 C-2011 200476141750
Metals 5/14/2012Iron EPA 200.7 100138061070

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 3/28/2024 Expiration Date: 6/30/2024

Certification Type NELAP
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E821059 FL01271State Laboratory ID: EPA Lab Code:
E821059
Diversified Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 509
Jacksonville, FL  32224

(904) 807-9625

Attachment to Certificate #: E821059-31, expiration date June 30, 2024.  This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.

Analyte Method/Tech
Non-Potable WaterMatrix: 

Effective DateCategoryMethod CodeAnalyte#
General Chemistry 12/8/2023Kjeldahl nitrogen - total EPA 351.2 100654041795
Metals 3/15/2012Lead EPA 200.7 100138061075
Metals 12/28/2022Lead EPA 6010D 101559501075
Metals 3/15/2012Lithium EPA 200.7 100138061080
Metals 12/28/2022Lithium EPA 6010D 101559501080
Metals 3/15/2012Magnesium EPA 200.7 100138061085
Metals 12/28/2022Magnesium EPA 6010D 101559501085
Metals 3/15/2012Manganese EPA 200.7 100138061090
Metals 12/28/2022Manganese EPA 6010D 101559501090
Metals 5/14/2012Mercury EPA 245.1 100366091095
Metals 12/28/2022Mercury EPA 7470A 101658071095
Metals 3/15/2012Molybdenum EPA 200.7 100138061100
Metals 12/28/2022Molybdenum EPA 6010D 101559501100
Metals 3/15/2012Nickel EPA 200.7 100138061105
Metals 12/28/2022Nickel EPA 6010D 101559501105
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Nitrate as N SM 4500-NO3¯ H-2016 201184721810
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Nitrite SM 4500-NO2¯ B-2011 201131151835
General Chemistry 12/8/2023Orthophosphate as P EPA 365.2 100704031870
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Orthophosphate as P SM 4500-P E-2011 201242251870
General Chemistry 1/31/2024pH SM 4500-H+ B-2011 201052201900
General Chemistry 12/8/2023Phosphorus, total EPA 365.1 100700051910
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Phosphorus, total SM 4500-P E-2011 201242251910
Metals 3/15/2012Potassium EPA 200.7 100138061125
Metals 12/28/2022Potassium EPA 6010D 101559501125
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Residue-filterable (TDS) SM 2540 C-2015 200504351955
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Residue-nonfilterable (TSS) SM 2540 D-2015 200512231960
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Residue-total SM 2540 B-2015 200494381950
Metals 3/15/2012Selenium EPA 200.7 100138061140
Metals 12/28/2022Selenium EPA 6010D 101559501140
Metals 2/26/2016Silicon EPA 200.7 100138061145
Metals 12/28/2022Silicon EPA 6010D 101559501145
Metals 5/14/2012Silver EPA 200.7 100138061150
Metals 12/28/2022Silver EPA 6010D 101559501150
Metals 3/15/2012Sodium EPA 200.7 100138061155
Metals 12/28/2022Sodium EPA 6010D 101559501155
Metals 3/15/2012Strontium EPA 200.7 100138061160

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 3/28/2024 Expiration Date: 6/30/2024

Certification Type NELAP
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E821059 FL01271State Laboratory ID: EPA Lab Code:
E821059
Diversified Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 509
Jacksonville, FL  32224

(904) 807-9625

Attachment to Certificate #: E821059-31, expiration date June 30, 2024.  This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.

Analyte Method/Tech
Non-Potable WaterMatrix: 

Effective DateCategoryMethod CodeAnalyte#
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Sulfate SM 4500-SO4¯ D-2011 201322122000
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Temperature, deg. C SM 2550 B-2010 200532292030
Metals 5/14/2012Thallium EPA 200.7 100138061165
Metals 12/28/2022Thallium EPA 6010D 101559501165
Metals 3/15/2012Tin EPA 200.7 100138061175
Metals 12/28/2022Tin EPA 6010D 101559501175
General Chemistry 1/31/2024Total nitrate-nitrite SM 4500-NO3¯ H-2016 201184721825
General Chemistry 12/8/2023Total Nitrogen TKN + Total

Nitrate-Nitrite
600344591827

General Chemistry 1/31/2024Total residual chlorine SM 4500-Cl G-2011 200816231940
General Chemistry 9/26/2013Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure

(TCLP)
EPA 1311 101188061466

General Chemistry 1/31/2024Turbidity SM 2130 B-2011 200482202055
Metals 3/15/2012Vanadium EPA 200.7 100138061185
Metals 12/28/2022Vanadium EPA 6010D 101559501185
Metals 3/15/2012Zinc EPA 200.7 100138061190
Metals 12/28/2022Zinc EPA 6010D 101559501190

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 3/28/2024 Expiration Date: 6/30/2024

Certification Type NELAP
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E821059 FL01271State Laboratory ID: EPA Lab Code:
E821059
Diversified Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 509
Jacksonville, FL  32224

(904) 807-9625

Attachment to Certificate #: E821059-31, expiration date June 30, 2024.  This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.

Analyte Method/Tech
Solid and Chemical MaterialsMatrix: 

Effective DateCategoryMethod CodeAnalyte#
Metals 12/28/2022Aluminum EPA 6010D 101559501000
Metals 12/28/2022Antimony EPA 6010D 101559501005
Metals 12/28/2022Arsenic EPA 6010D 101559501010
Metals 12/28/2022Barium EPA 6010D 101559501015
Metals 12/28/2022Beryllium EPA 6010D 101559501020
Metals 12/28/2022Boron EPA 6010D 101559501025
Metals 12/28/2022Cadmium EPA 6010D 101559501030
Metals 12/28/2022Calcium EPA 6010D 101559501035
Metals 12/28/2022Chromium EPA 6010D 101559501040
Metals 12/28/2022Cobalt EPA 6010D 101559501050
Metals 12/28/2022Copper EPA 6010D 101559501055
General Chemistry 9/15/2009Ignitability EPA 1010 101166061780
Metals 12/28/2022Iron EPA 6010D 101559501070
Metals 12/28/2022Lead EPA 6010D 101559501075
Metals 12/28/2022Lithium EPA 6010D 101559501080
Metals 12/28/2022Magnesium EPA 6010D 101559501085
Metals 12/28/2022Manganese EPA 6010D 101559501090
Metals 12/28/2022Mercury EPA 7471B 101664571095
Metals 12/28/2022Molybdenum EPA 6010D 101559501100
Metals 12/28/2022Nickel EPA 6010D 101559501105
General Chemistry 9/15/2009pH EPA 9045 101978051900
Metals 12/28/2022Potassium EPA 6010D 101559501125
General Chemistry 12/8/2023Residue-total SM 2540 G 200052031950
Metals 12/28/2022Selenium EPA 6010D 101559501140
Metals 12/28/2022Silica as SiO2 EPA 6010D 101559501990
Metals 12/28/2022Silicon EPA 6010D 101559501145
Metals 12/28/2022Silver EPA 6010D 101559501150
Metals 12/28/2022Sodium EPA 6010D 101559501155
Metals 12/28/2022Strontium EPA 6010D 101559501160
General Chemistry 2/26/2016Synthetic Precipitation Leaching Procedure

(SPLP)
EPA 1312 101190031460

Metals 12/28/2022Tin EPA 6010D 101559501175
General Chemistry 9/26/2013Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure

(TCLP)
EPA 1311 101188061466

Metals 12/28/2022Vanadium EPA 6010D 101559501185
Metals 12/28/2022Zinc EPA 6010D 101559501190

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 3/28/2024 Expiration Date: 6/30/2024

Certification Type NELAP
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